VIJAY KUMAR JAIN

BELAIR APARTMENT, FLAT NO-6A, NEAR MAHABIR TOWER, BLOCK-A, MAIN ROAD, RANCHI, JHARKHAND-834001

Date: 29TH August, 2024

To
Department of Corporate
Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

To The Listing Department, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata West Bengal – 700 001 To
The Compliance Officer
Consecutive Investments
& Trading Co Ltd
23 Ganesh Chandra
Avenue,3rd Floor,
Kolkata, West Bengal,
India, 700001

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the target company Consecutive Investments & Trading Co Ltd</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I am herewith enclosing the said disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in Target Company- Consecutive Investments & Trading Co Ltd.

Attached herewith please find the Disclosures under respective formats.

Please acknowledge and take on record the same Thanking you

Vijay Kumar Jein Signature of the Seller

Encl: a/a

ANNEXURE – 2
Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer/Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)with the acquirer/Seller Whether the acquirer/Sellers belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		CONSECUTIVE INVESTMENTS & TRADING CO LTD CIN: L67120WB1982PLC035452			
		Vijay Kumar Jain (Sellers) Yes			
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	share/voting capital wherever	diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
a) .b)	Shares carrying voting rights	184675	2.31%	2.31%	
,	disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	184675	2.31%	2.31%	
	Details of aequisition/sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	184675	2.31%	2.31%	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e)	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	184675	2.31%	2.31%	

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:		4			
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	NIL NIL		
 vRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 		NIL NIL	NIL NIL		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / oublic issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se ransfer etc).		Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	20-08-2024				
		80,07,500 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each i.e Rs. 8,00,75,000/-			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the aid acquisition / sale	80,07,500 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each i.e Rs. 8,00,75,000/-				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	80,07,500 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each i.e Rs. 8,00,75,000/-				
	1				

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

O. M. Jain

Vijay Kumar Jain

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Kolkata

Date: 29-08-2024
